The net effect of the  restatements on the beginning  accumulated  deficit,
accumulated other  comprehensive  income and total  stockholders'  equity are as
follows:

   Beginning Equity - December 31, 2003
   Effect of Restatements

   Reclassification of   Beneficial Conversion Feature
   Securities from Trading to  Expense Recognition
   Available-for-Sale
   ----------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------
   As Reported   2003   2002   Cumulative   2003   2002   2001   Cumulative  Cumulative Net Restated
   Total   Total   Effect   and Revised
   ------------ ------- ------- ----------- ------- -------- ------ ----------- ------------ -----------

Additional paid-in
 capital   $  24,376.8   -   -   -   -   225.0   -   225.0   225.0  $ 24,601.8
Accumulated deficit   $ (23,590.3)  123.6   46.9   170.5  (114.6)  (288.5) 391.7   (11.4)   159.1  $ (23,431.2)
Accumulated other
  comprehensive loss   $   -  (123.6)  (46.9)   (170.5)   -   -   -   -   (170.5)   $ (170.5)
Total stockholders'
 equity   $   1,060.3   -   -   -  (114.6)   (63.5) 391.7   213.6   213.6   $ 1,273.9

   -51-

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10-K

51

   vFINANCE, INC.
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

   The  following  tables  present a summary of the effects from each of these
adjustments  on the revised and restated  Consolidated  Financial  Statements in
2005 and 2004:

   2005
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Effect of Restatements
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Reclass-
   ication of   Amortiz-
   Securities   Amortiz-   ation of
   Trading to   ation of   Beneficial
   Reclass-   Available for Intagible   Conversion
   As Reported   ifications   As Revised   Sale   Asset   Feature
   --------------  ------------- --------------- -------------  --------  -------------
Statement of Operations:

Total revenues   $ 25,826.3   -   $  25,826.3   244.4   -   -
Clearing and transaction costs*   $  1,905.2   1,112.0   $   3,017.2   -   -   -
Depreciation and amortization   $   80.7   218.9   $   299.6   -   146.7   -
Total operating expenses   $ 27,021.5   104.7   $  27,126.2   -   146.7   -
Income (loss) from operations   $ (1,195.2)   (104.7)   $  (1,299.9)   244.4   (146.7)   -
Other income (expenses)   $   -   162.6   $   162.6   -   -   -
Net income (loss)   $ (1,137.3)   -   $  (1,137.3)   244.4   (146.7)   -

Net income (loss) per share   $   (0.03)
   ==============
Wt. avg. shares outstanding -
  basic and diluted   40,049.7
   ==============
Balance Sheet:
Trading securities   $   870.3   -   $   870.3   (274.3)   -   -
Investment securities
  available-for-sale   $   -   -   $   -   274.3   -   -

[…]

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Effect of Restatements
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Reclass-
   ication of   Amortiz-
   Securities   Amortiz-   ation of
   Trading to   ation of   Beneficial
   Reclass-   Available for  Intagible   Conversion
   As Reported   ifications   As Revised   Sale   Asset   Feature
   --------------  ------------- --------------- -------------  --------  -------------

Statement of Operations:

Total revenues   $ 26,329.3   -   $  26,329.3   170.7   -   -
Clearing and transaction costs*   $  1,030.1   1,039.2   $   2,069.3   -   -   -
Depreciation and amortization   $   147.8   -   $   147.8   -   18.3   -
Total operating expenses   $ 24,793.0   0.9   $  24,793.9   -   18.3   -
Income from operations   $  1,536.1   (0.7)  $   1,535.4   170.7   (18.3)   -
Other income (expense)   $  1,278.3   (230.9)  $   1,047.4   -   -   (110.4)
Net income (loss)   $  2,774.4   (231.6)  $   2,542.8   170.7   (18.3)   (110.4)

Net income per share - basic   $   0.08
   ===========

Wt. avg. shares outstanding - basic   33,773.3
   ===========

Edgar Filing: VFINANCE INC - Form 10-K

53

Net income per share - diluted   $   0.08
   ===========
Wt. avg. shares outstanding - diluted   35,840.2
   ===========
Stockholders' Equity:
Additional paid-in capital   $  6,713.6   -   $  26,713.6   -   -   353.4
Accumulated deficit   $(20,815.9)   -   $ (20,815.9)   341.2   (18.3)   (353.4)

[…]

In accordance with Financial  Interpretation No. 44 "Accounting for Certain
Transactions Involving Stock Compensation" the Company has included vested stock
options  issued by the  Company  in  exchange  for  outstanding  awards  held by
employees of acquired companies as part of the purchase price.

   Pro Forma Financial Information

   The following unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements of Sterling
and  vFinance  gives  effect to the  acquisition  of certain  assets of Sterling
Financial,  as though the  transactions  occurred  as of  January 1, 2005.  This
unaudited pro forma information is presented for informational  purposes,  based
upon available data and assumptions that management believes are reasonable, and
is not necessarily indicative of future results:

   2006
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   vFinance   Sterling   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------------- -----------------  -----------------  -----------------

Total revenue   $ 38,594.9   $ 3,759.4   $ -   $ 42,354.3
Income (loss) from operations   (2,258.4)   48.0   (340.6)   (2,551.0)
Net income (loss)   (2,133.5)   48.0   (340.6)   (2,426.1)
   -----------------   -----------------  -----------------
Loss per share - basic and diluted   $ (0.04)   $ (0.03)   $ (0.04)
   =================   =================  =================
Wt. avg. shares outstanding - basic and diluted   48,528.0   13,000.0   61,528.0
   =================   =================  =================

   2005
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------
   vFinance   Sterling   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------------- -----------------  -----------------  -----------------

Total revenue   $ 26,070.7   $ 9,954.5   $ -   $ 36,025.2
Loss from operations   (1,162.2)   447.6   (681.2)   (1,395.8)
Net loss   (999.6)   447.6   (681.2)   (1,233.2)
   -----------------   -----------------  -----------------
Loss per share - basic and diluted   $ (0.02)   $ (0.05)   $ (0.02)
   =================   =================  =================
Wt. avg. shares outstanding - basic and diluted   40,049.7   13,000.0   53,049.7
   =================   =================  =================

   -63-

   vFINANCE, INC.
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - Continued

5.   CUSTOMER RELATIONSHIPS

   At December 31, 2006 and 2005, customer  relationships totaled $4.1 million
and $1.3 million, net of accumulated  amortization of $737.4 thousand and $165.0
thousand, respectively.

   Acquired  customer  relationships  are  amortized  using the  straight-line
method over their  estimated  useful lives,  which  coincide with their expected